described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding with the sum of Three Million Six 

Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Six Pesos and Fifty 

Centavos (PhP3,692,776.50), Lot 1 amounting to One Million Eight Hundred 

Forty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Five Pesos (PhP1,846,395.00) and 

Lot 2 amounting to One Million Eight Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Three 

Hundred Eighty-One Pesos and Fifty Centavos (PhP1,846,381.50). 

2.2. The source of funding is FY 2025 GAA/Republic Act No. 12116 (Current 

Appropriations) dated April 15, 2025, with Sub-Allotment Release Order (Sub-

ARO) No. NCR-25-04-321. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No.